H \$40.00 33253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yasoo Health, Inc.		03/02/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watson Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 Bonnie Circle	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325382	AQUADEKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147969381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-246-5507

Email: susan.hinchey@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Susan J. Hinchey
Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan J. Hinchey	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan J. Hinchey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page6.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (Executed) (3)AQUADEKS#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 2nd day of March, 2015, by and between Watson Laboratories, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Buyer"), and Yasoo Health Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 2nd, 2015 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Seller agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in, *inter alia*, the Trademarks to Buyer, subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common rights therein, the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements, dilution or other unauthorized use or violations of the Trademarks and related goodwill.
- 2. Seller hereby agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Buyer such other documents and perform such further acts as Buyer may reasonably request or as may be reasonably required to carry out the provisions of this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby and to record Buyer or its designee as the owner of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, executing and delivering such forms as may be required to reflect the transfer of ownership with WIPO.
- 3. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand, supersede or limit in any way the terms, conditions or obligations of the Asset Purchase Agreement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts with or is inconsistent with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control and govern.
- 4. This Assignment and all actions confirmed hereby shall be governed, construed and interpreted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the laws of New York.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed.

YASOO HEALTH INC.

By:

Name: Gary Cantrell CEO

Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WATSON LABORATORIES INC.

By:_

Name: Sigurd C. Kirk
Title: SVP, Corporate Business
Development & Integration

SIGNATURE PAGE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF No.	8th Carolina
	SS

On this 39 day of Januar, 2015, before me personally appeared Gara Van Carriell, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the CEO of YASOO HEALTH INC. and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of YASOO HEALTH INC. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Mayanmitorigh Notary Public

Expiration Date: 04-22-2017

MARYANN T. WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NO

STATE OF	NJ	}
	} ss	
COUNTY C	of Waccis	}

On this 26 day of felow, 2015, before me personally appeared Sigurd C. Kirk, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the SVP, Corporate Business Development & Integration of WATSON LABORATORIES, INC. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WATSON LABORATORIES, INC. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

48	
Notary Public	
Expiration Date:	8/2/15

KRISTY ANN AYERS-CURELARU NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2398932 My Commission Expires 8/2/2015

> SIGNATURE PAGE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Region/ Territory	Reg. No.	Owner	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Classes
AQUADEKS	US	3325382	Yasoo Health Inc.	October 30, 2007	Section 8 & 9 filing due between October 30, 2016 and October 30, 2017	005
AQUADEKS	Argentina (AR)	2436303	Yasoo Health Inc.	May 6, 2011	May 6, 2021	005
AQUADEKS	Chile (CL)	820747	Yasoo Health Inc.	June 27, 2008	June 27, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Israel (IL)	211851	Yasoo Health Inc.	June 1, 2010	May 25, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Portugal (PL)	432383	Yasoo Health Inc.	July 23, 2008	July 23, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	WIPO	0958444	Yasoo Health, Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Netherlands Antilles (AN) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Austria (AT) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Australia (AU) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444 / AU Reg. No. 1237696	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Bonaire, Saint Eustacius, and Saba (BES Islands) (BQ) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Switzerland (CH) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Curacao (CW) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Cyprus (CY) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Czech Republic (CZ) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Germany (DE) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Spain (ES) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Finland (FI) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	France (FR) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	United Kingdom	WIPO Reg.	Yasoo Health	March 24,	March 24,	005

	(GB) (WIPO)	No. 0958444	Inc.	2008	2018	
		/ UK Reg. No. M958444				
AQUADEKS	Greece (GR) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Hungary (HU) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Ireland (IE) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Italy (IT) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Poland (PL) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Portugal (PT) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Sweden (SE) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Sint Maarten (Dutch part) (SX) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005
AQUADEKS	Turkey (TR) (WIPO)	WIPO Reg. No. 0958444	Yasoo Health Inc.	March 24, 2008	March 24, 2018	005

RECORDED: 09/19/2017